

CY2021 PAVING OF ROADWAYS

RFP E2021-02

PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

MARCH 18, 2021

				Palmer Paving Corporation		Galasso Materials		Ondrick Materials & Recycling, LLC	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	12,000	TON	\$66.50	\$798,000.00	\$68.15	\$817,800.00	\$67.95	\$815,400.00
2	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	10,500	GAL	\$4.75	\$49,875.00	\$6.35	\$66,675.00	\$6.50	\$68,250.00
ALT #1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	2,000	TON	\$66.50	\$133,000.00	\$67.25	\$134,500.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00
ALT #2	TRAFFIC PERSON	300	HR	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$56.95	\$17,085.00	\$57.50	\$17,250.00
ALT #3	SWEEPING	105,000	SY	\$0.20	\$21,000.00		\$3,335.00	\$0.20	\$21,000.00
				BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1-2)		\$847,875.00		\$884,475.00	
				BID TOTAL		\$1,019,875.00		\$1,039,395.00	

				Northeast Paving		B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Empire Paving, Inc.	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	12,000	TON	\$76.50	\$918,000.00	\$80.25	\$963,000.00	\$86.00	\$1,032,000.00
2	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	10,500	GAL	\$4.55	\$47,775.00	\$4.50	\$47,250.00	\$5.50	\$57,750.00
ALT #1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	2,000	TON	\$71.00	\$142,000.00	\$78.50	\$157,000.00	\$88.00	\$176,000.00
ALT #2	TRAFFIC PERSON	300	HR	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$56.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
ALT #3	SWEEPING	105,000	SY	\$0.15	\$15,750.00	\$0.30	\$31,500.00	\$0.05	\$5,250.00
				BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1-2)		\$965,775.00		\$1,010,250.00	
				BID TOTAL		\$1,143,025.00		\$1,215,550.00	

NOTE: The above bid results are preliminary. The award of the contract will be based on the review of bid package, references, and selection of alternates (if any). The Town reserves the right to select or reject bids as outlined in the Information for Bidders.